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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 272

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 MARCH, 2020


ROADS UNDER CRF/CRIF


*
272. SHRIMATI GEETA KORA:

SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the roads in each district of Jharkhand and Madhya Pradesh that are being covered for financial assistance under Central Road Fund/Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRF/CRIF) at present;


(b) whether the funds have been released for the said roads and if so, the details thereof;

and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (c)      A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 272 FOR ANSWER ON 12.03.2020 ASKED BY SHRIMATI

GEETA KORA AND SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK REGARDING ROADS UNDER

CRF/CRIF.


(a)   The District-wise details of roads in the States of Jharkhand & Madhya Pradesh that are

being covered at present under financial assistance from Central Road Fund / Central Road &

Infrastructure Fund (CRF/CRIF) are at Annexure-I.


(b)&(c) Yes sir. An amount of Rs. 56.13 crore and Rs. 693.25 crore have been released for works under CRF/CRIF scheme during the current financial year in the States of Jharkhand and Madhya Pradesh respectively.
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ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) OF LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 272 FOR ANSWER ON 12.03.2020 ASKED BY SHRIMATI GEETA

KORA AND SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK REGARDING ROADS UNDER CRF/CRIF.


District-wise details of roads in the States of Jharkhand & Madhya Pradesh that are being covered under financial assistance from Central Road Fund/ Central Road & Infrastructure Fund (CRF/CRIF) at present:


A. Jharkhand


S. N. District Name of works Administrative

Approval

(Rs. in lakhs)

1 Khunti &

Ranchi

Reconstruction of Khunti - Bhunda - Jurdag -

Karra - Birda - Bero Road from km 0.00 to km

44.


5797.68

2 Lohardaga Construction of H.L. Bridge over South Koel River (With Approach Road) in 34th km of Bero-Lohardaga Road.


809.05

3 Giridih Widening and Strengthening / Reconstruction of Pataldih-Deori-Gawan-Satgawan Road

(Pataldih to Gawan Section).

8440.00

4 East

Sighbhum

Widening & Strengthening /Reconstruction of

Narsinghgarh to Ghaghara  Road   including

construction of 3 Bridges.

2495.00

5 Widening & Strengthening of Kashida-Hulung

Road from km 0.00 to km 14.725 (including construction of 4 Bridges.

4083.00

6 Garhwa Reconstruction of Meral-Bana-Ambakhoria

Road.

13905.57

7 Reconstruction of Nagar Utari-Dhurki-

Ambakhoria Road.

11311.36

8 Widening & Strengthening of Garhwa-

Majhiaon-Kandi-Sone bridge Road.

20114.40

9 Dhanbad Proposed High Level Bridge in Mugma-

Chirkunda Road over Barakar River.

5433.16

  TOTAL 72389.22
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B. Madhya Pradesh


Sl.

No.

District Name of works Administrative

Approval (Rs. in

lakhs)

1 Ashoknagar Construction of Ashoknagar Nai Sarai to

Mahana Road) via Amrod Singakhedi Ranth

Umari Kirroda Karera Dhurra Chhelai

Road.

2509.00

2 Construction of Ashoknagar to Matavali

(Khutiya Vamori roda) via Kukavali

Kumhara Road.

9345.64

3 Construction of meghonabada (Kolaras

Distt. Shivpuri) to Amrod (Mungaoli Distt.

Ashoknagar) via Brijpura Rusalla Bujurg

Ghatawda Madhi Mahidpur Mahidpur

Pipresra Parasari Chandanbehta Baibeni

Haidar Road.

5605.00

4
Balaghat

Construction of Rajegaon Kirnapur Lanji

Amgaon Road.

12149.00

5
Bhind

Bridge in Km. 3/8 to 4/8 of Ater Jaitpur

Road on Chambal River

6375.00

6

Bhopal

Construction of ROB in Bawadiyakala,

Level Crossing No.-247, Itarsi-Bhopal

Road.

4920.00

7 Construction of fly over bridge in Bhopal city, Maida mill road to Gayatri Mandir to

DB Mall, Board office square, Pragati

Petrol pump, Mansarovar complex.

14000.00

8

Chhindwara

Construction of Ramgarh to Amarwada

road

3100.00

9 Construction of Rajdongri Devenala Chatva

Piparpani Borgaon Tigaon Road.

1304.00

10 Construction of Umranalla Mohkhed-Saori-

Mujawar-Mordongri-Umreth-Khirsadoh

Road.

3237.00

11 Construction of Sarna Umariya Road. 1768.00

12

Dewas

Bagh (Deogarh) – Jaleriya road 1200.00

13 Budhanagaon – Nanagarkhedi – Nausarbad

– Manorangang – Daba

728.00

14 Nagmaharaj Phata – Surgarkhedi – Barora –

Mirrapur – Dava Road.

494.00

15 Construction of 6-lane road in Maksi bypass square to Bhopal square and up gradation and beatification of Bhopal square to District Court.

8694.00

16 Construction of Fly over bridge on Bhopal Square to Indira Gandhi Square on Old Indore Bhopal Road.

15489.00

17

Gwalior

Construction of Makoda-Chhimak-Bagwai-

Kariyawati-Shankhni-Dhumeshwar Badgaur

Road.

6900.00
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18 Shivpuri Loop Marg se Sheetla Mata Chinor

Road.

8512.00

19 Construction of ROB in lieu of L.C. No.

418 on Naka Chandrawadni to New

Collectorate Road.

4280.00

20 Construction of ROB in lieu of L.C. No.

426 in km 229/2-4  on Agraloop to

Shatabdipuram Road.

2073.00

21 Construction of ROB Between O.H.E.T.

1225/27-29 up track and 1225/28-30 down

track (Gwalior Yard) on Tansen Road to race Course Road.

3581.00

22 Construction of ROB in lieu of L.C. No.

427 in km 1230/8-10 on Mallgarha to

Bhadrouli road.

2370.00

23

Hoshangabad

Bankhedi Umaradha Maathni Sandiya

Road.

5600.00

24 Construction of Sohagpur to Madai Road. 1970.00

25

Indore

Construction of Khandel Semaliya Raimal Shahdadev Kharadiya Morodahat Nemawar

Road.

1904.00

26 Construction of Tillor Khurd Pipalda Compel Khurel Semaliya Chau Tanoniyan

Road.

7055.00

27 Construction of Barlai Jagir Mudla Husain Dhankhedi Phata to Dhankhedi Jaitpur

Dharmpuri Road.

1565.00

28 Construction of elevated corridor Indore city –LIG square to Navlekha square (old

NH-3) AB Road.

35000.00

29

Jabalpur

Construction of Fly Over from Damoh Naka to Ranital Madan Mahal (upto Medical road) in city Jabalpur.

75854.00

30 Const. of ROB on Railway Km. 1029/4-5

(Jabalpur-katni-railway section) on Khitola Railway crossing No. 336 on Sihora Panumariya Road Jabalpur.

2595.00

31
Jhabua

Construction of ROB in Meghnagar

Railway Crossing No.-60 B, km 574/26-28.

4758.00

32

Khandwa

Construction of Railway Over Bridge on level crossing no. 1 km. 630/12-13 on

Khandwa Akola meter gauge section & between pole no. 567/55-57 to 567/56-58 on

Itarsi Bhusawal road gauge rly line near teen Puliya at Khandwa Distt. Khandwa.

4187.00

33
Mandla

Construction of Salwah Bamhni Amarpur

Road

1964.00

34
Mandsaur

Construction of ROB in Shamgarh

Aalamgarah Road, Level Crossing No.-46.

4000.00

35
Morena

Construction of Shanichara Mandir to

Bateshwar Padavali Rithora Road.

1334.59
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36 Kheda Ajnoda Kutwar to Bichola Rithora

Road.

2219.02

37 Banmor to Sanichara Mandir Road. 1992.09

38 Narsinghpur Const. of Kerpani-Narsinghpur Road 3600.00

39

Raisen

Construction of Markheda Tappa

Mahuakhedakala Mehgava Tappa to

Pipaliya Pathak Road.

2960.00

40 Construction of Silwani Sultanganj road to

Kakrua Sarra Khamkua Bilgawan Virpur

Magarmoli Hatoda Bikalpur Khamaria

Chirchita Beruan Road.

5216.00

41

Rajgarh

Construction of Pachor By Pass. 1600.00

42 Construction of Khilchipur to Machalpur, badegaon, Machalpur via Kheda Agaria to

Rajastan border Road.

6418.00

43

Ratlam

Construction of Khachrod Batlawadi

Barbodna Namli Dhamnod Road.

5760.00

44 Construction of Taal Karwakhedi Madhopur

Asawatee Kachrod Badwan Road

(Mandsaur Sitamau Road).

6800.00

45 Cosntruction of Hasanpaliya Sarsi Jawra

Ujjain Road

2720.00

46 Construction of Mawta Kalukheda Dhodhar Kalaiya Fanta Ringnod Hatpipliya Khajuriya BardiyaGoyal Veerpura

Badawada Road.

5122.00

47

Rewa

Construction of 11.46 km CC road including flyover at "Samaan Tiraha" near New Bus Stand in the Rewa City Portion from km. 229/2 to km. 243/2 of Old NH No.

7.

14489.00

48

Satna

Upgradation to Sajjanpur Chibaura Gajan road.

3410.51

49 Upgradation of Semariya Bankuiya Rewa Road to Gajan Majhiyar Bakiya Lalauch Magarwar Bhatigawan Khamha Dhondi Kichwariya Itaur Mainpura Akauna Tikari Khamhariya Goraiya road.

7415.73

50 Upgradation of Rampur Tapa Baghai Bairiha Jhanjhar Karmau Raghunathpur Ramnagar Ramnai Majhiyar Barti Gadwa Ghurd Khohar Rehuta road.

5773.00

51 Construction of High level Bridge across for sari Nalla in km 3/10 on Khama Dhoni road.

123.00

52 Construction of Bridge across Tamas River on Goraiya Renhuta-Gardhwa Khurd Barti road.

922.00

53 Construction of High level bridge across Semarawal River on Khamariya Tikari

Road.

509.00

54
Shivpuri

Construction of Lookwasa Ganeshkheda Chandanpur Vai Kharai, Keldhar,

2586.29


7


Narayanpur, Madanpur, Piprodh, Basai, Sonpura, Ganesh Khera, Piproda, Kherona Raod (upto rajasthan Border)

55 Construction of Karera to Bamor Kalan via Damron, Bamor, Pichhor, khaniyadhana

Arawani Road.

8190.00

56 Pichhore Dinara Road To Gajora Villege via Chandupahadi, Manka, Kachhaowa, Gadroli, Khurai, Jungipur, Bhitargawan,

Manpur Road.

2962.00

57
Singrauli

Construction of Bridge across Sone River on Gharauli -Bichhi-Bagdara Road.

2895.00

58

Ujjain

Construction of ROB in Ujjain Badnagar

Road, Railway crossing No. 23 (Ujjain

Nagda Railkhand km 48/9-10)

3021.00

59 Construction of Nagda Brecha Rajla

Tutiyakhedi Mandawal Panthpiploda Tal

Karwakhedi Madhopura Asawati Raod.

5712.00

60 Construction of 2 Lane road with shoulder from Tarana to Bichdode Najerpur.

3302.00

  TOTAL 372137.87


*****

